

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2016

Durgaiiah Kumuravelli & Anr. ..Appellants

v/s.

Union of India
through General Manager, Central Railway. ..Respondents

Mr. Dilip Kumar Mishra a/w. Ms. Anita Gavkar i/b. Vaneet Khosla for
the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. T.J. Pandian for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 14th OCTOBER, 2019.**

P.C.

1. Leave granted to file compilation of documents in the Registry within four weeks, with copy to the other side.
2. Stand over to 25.11.2019.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)