

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.490 OF 2016

Durgaiah Komuravelli & Anr. ].. Appellants.

Vs.

Union of India through the  
General Manager,  
Central Railway, Mumbai-CST ].. Respondent

.....

Mr.Mohan Rao h/f Mr.Vaneet Khosla, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w Mr.T.C. Subramaniam, Advocate for  
respondent.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 22nd DECEMBER, 2021.

PC.

1. It reveals from record that on 09/09/2019, 23/09/2019 and 14/10/2019 time has been sought by the learned counsel for appellants to file compilation of documents, but till date it has not been filed.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 10/01/2022 to file compilation of documents failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

