

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 490 OF 2016

Durgaiah Komuravelli

....Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Union Of India, Through General Manager,
Central Railway, Mumbai

....Respondent

Mr. Vaneet Khosla for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w. Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 13th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :

1. Admit.
2. Mr. Pandian waive service for the Respondent.
3. Private paper book/compilation of documents is already on record.
4. Records and Proceedings be called.
5. Appellant No.1 has expired. Learned Advocate for Appellant to take steps to bring legal heirs on record or for deletion. Such application to be filed within four weeks from today.
6. List this appeal on 09/04/2026 for final hearing at 4.00 pm.